

- 1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 400, the first engrossment, as follows:
- 1.2 Page 1, line 18, after "care" insert "home"
- 1.3 Page 1, line 21, delete "144G.01, subdivision 2" and insert "144G.08, subdivision 7"
- 1.4 Page 2, line 6, delete everything before the period and insert "245I.23"
- 1.5 Page 2, line 12, delete "245.462, subdivision 18, clauses" and insert "245I.04, subdivision
- 1.6 2."
- 1.7 Page 2, delete line 13
- 1.8 Page 3, line 14, delete "2022" and insert "2023"
- 1.9 Page 3, line 15, delete "2022" and insert "2023"